

GAHC010248482023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./474/2023

PALLABI BAISHYA
W/O- SRI CHINTU MONI BAISHYA, VILLAGE- DALIBARI, P.O. DADARA, P.S.
HAJO, DIST.- KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

GAUTAM BAISHYA
S/O- LATE KESHAB BAISHYA, VILLAGE- DOLIBARI, P.O. DADARA, P.S.
HAJO, DIST.- KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN- 781104

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A AHMED, U U KHAN,MR A AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : MR N C KALITA, MR. I CHOUDHURY,R L CHUTIA,MD E AHMED

Linked Case : I.A.(Crl.)/1055/2023

PALLABI BAISHYA
W/O- SRI CHINTU MONI BAISHYA
VILLAGE- DALIBARI
P.O. DADARA
P.S. HAJO
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM

VERSUS

GAUTAM BAISHYA
S/O- LATE KESHAB BAISHYA
VILLAGE- DOLIBARI
P.O. DADARA
P.S. HAJO
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781104

Advocate for : MR. A AHMED
Advocate for : appearing for GAUTAM BAISHYA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

05.05.2025

1. Both parties are represented.
2. Trial Court Records as well as the Appellate Court Records are not received.
3. Issue reminder to positively forward the records from the respective Courts.
4. List this matter after receipt of records.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant