

GAHC010248482023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./474/2023**

PALLABI BAISHYA  
W/O- SRI CHINTU MONI BAISHYA, VILLAGE- DALIBARI, P.O. DADARA, P.S.  
HAJO, DIST.- KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

GAUTAM BAISHYA  
S/O- LATE KESHAB BAISHYA, VILLAGE- DOLIBARI, P.O. DADARA, P.S.  
HAJO, DIST.- KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN- 781104

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A AHMED, U U KHAN,MR A AHMED

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR N C KALITA, MR. I CHOUDHURY,R L CHUTIA,MD E AHMED

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR  
ORDER**

**20.03.2026**

The affidavit of the sole respondent is not found on record.

2. List this matter on **23<sup>rd</sup> of April, 2026**, allowing the respondent to trace out and tag the same is tagged with the records, if there are no other objections to the same.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**